CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Finance Committee
January 22, 2009

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR DECEMBER 2008

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972,
a description of Travel Expenditures is therefore submitted.

ITEM

Ohio Library Council
innovative Environments Conference
Columbus, Chio

Clevnet
SIG Training - Year End
Twinsburg, Ohio

Detroit Puppeteers Guild
Puppet Patlatch Conference
Angola, Indiana

National Seminars Training
Ultimate Supervisors Workshop
Independence, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Innavative Environments Conference
Columbus, Ohio

Equal Employment Oppurtunity Commission
EEQC Update
Westlake, Ohio

Cleveland State University
Leadership Development Training
Cleveland, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Teen Summer Reading Workshop
Medina, Ohio

TOTAL

DATE

11/5/08 - 11/6/08

11/18/08

11/6/08 - 11/08/08

11/20/08 - 11/21/08

11/5/08 - 11/6/08

12/4108

11/2008 - 5/2009

12/11/08

TRUSTEE/STAFF

MEMBER

Kacie Armstrong

Pamela Benjamin

Noreen Bobersky

Gail Hanks

Kenneth Knape

Larry Novotny

Ann Palomo

Rollie Welch

REPORT D

AMOUNT

177.54

35.10

344.31

289.00

302.93

289.00

2,900.00

24.44

$4,382,32



FUND

General

Judd Fund
Lockwood Thompson
Metlife-Fit for Life
LSTA - Know it Know

TOTAL

SUMMARY
DECEMBER

$4,382.32
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

$4,382.32

YEAR TO DATE

$103,135.57
776.67
13,998.28
1,043.54
1,200.00

$120,154.06



