CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Finance Committee January 22, 2009

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR DECEMBER 2008

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972, a description of Travel Expenditures is therefore submitted.

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Ohio Library Council Innovative Environments Conference Columbus, Ohio	11/5/08 - 11/6/08	Kacie Armstrong	177.54
Clevnet SIG Training - Year End Twinsburg, Ohio	11/18/08	Pamela Benjamin	35.10
Detroit Puppeteers Guild Puppet Patlatch Conference Angola, Indiana	11/6/08 - 11/08/08	Noreen Bobersky	344.31
National Seminars Training Ultimate Supervisors Workshop Independence, Ohio	11/20/08 - 11/21/08	Gail Hanks	299.00
Ohio Library Council Innovative Environments Conference Columbus, Ohio	11/5/08 - 11/6/08	Kenneth Knape	302.93
Equal Employment Oppurtunity Commission EEOC Update Westlake, Ohio	12/4/08	Larry Novotny	299.00
Cleveland State University Leadership Development Training Cleveland, Ohio	11/2008 - 5/2009	Ann Palomo	2,900.00
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Teen Summer Reading Workshop Medina, Ohio	12/11/08	Rollie Welch	24.44
TOTAL			\$4,382.32

SUMMARY

FUND	DECEMBER	YEAR TO DATE
General	\$4,382.32	\$103,135.57
Judd Fund	0.00	776.67
Lockwood Thompson	0.00	13,998.28
Metlife-Fit for Life	0.00	1,043.54
LSTA - Know it Know	0.00	1,200.00
TOTAL	\$4,382.32	\$120,154.06